
To All TA/OA Members:

Important 
Information on 
New Pay Rate, 
And Resulting 
Dues Increase
2 Pay Increase Pay Effective Jan. 16, 2016
  As a result of our contractual agreements with 
the MTA for TA & MABSTOA members a 2 per-
cent wage increase became effective on Jan. 
16, 2016.  This is the final wage increase of the 
current contract covering the period of Jan. 16, 
2012 to Jan. 15, 2017.
  The chart alongside shows both current hourly 
wage rates for all titles at TA and MABSTOA and 
how the 2 percent increase raises those rates.

New Bi-Weekly Dues Rate
  As per the TWU Constitution and Local 100 by-
laws, you will also see an increase in your union 
dues reflecting the same 2 percent increase as 
your pay hike. 
  The new dues rates became effective on 
1/16/2016.  However, the Authorities will 
begin deducting on pay dates of 2/10/2016 and 
2/11/2016.   There will be a small one-time dues 
arrears on the next payroll.  

$33.8250
$31.7900
$28.6150
$26.9475
$35.3200
$30.2475
$30.2375
$29.5200
$34.9350
$37.6900
$28.6150
$28.6150
$33.8250
$30.2475
$33.8250
$35.3200
$31.7900
$31.0850
$32.5000
$33.8250
$35.1400
$34.7450
$31.0550
$35.0450
$34.0775
$34.0775
$29.8300
$33.3550
$34.9350
$36.2325
$34.0775
$29.1900
$27.8000
$33.8250
$33.8250
$33.8250
$31.9500
$33.8250
$28.0525
$30.8900
$17.0925
$26.3675
$33.8250
$33.8250
$33.8250

$34.5025
$32.4250
$29.1875
$27.4875
$36.0275
$30.8525
$30.8425
$30.1100
$35.6325
$38.4450
$29.1875
$29.1875
$34.5025
$30.8525
$34.5025
$36.0275
$32.4250
$31.7075
$33.1500
$34.5025
$35.8425
$35.4400
$31.6750
$35.7450
$34.7600
$34.7600
$30.4275
$34.0225
$35.6325
$36.9575
$34.7600
$29.7750
$28.3550
$34.5025
$34.5025
$34.5025
$32.5900
$34.5025
$28.6125
$31.5075
$17.4350
$26.8950
$34.5025
$34.5025
$34.5025

Bus Maintainer A, B, CM, BM
Bus Operator

Cleaner/Helper OA
Cleaner 

Car Inspector A&B
Car Maintainer Trainee

Collecting Agent
Conductor

Electronic Equipment Maintainer
Electronic Specialist @ Woodside

Helper (Light, Power, Signal, Tel, Mech)
Maintainer Helper  B

Light Maintainer
Maintainer Trainee A, B, C, D

Mechanic Maintainer C (not in car equip)
Mechanic Maintainer C 

Money Truck Operator OA (Paid as B.O.)
Money Truck Op. TA (Coll. Agent + $0.75 diff)

Train Operator Yard
Train Operator Road

Plant & Equipment Maintainer
Power Cable Maintainer

Power Elect. Tech
Power Elect. Maintainer

Power Distribution Maintainer
Power Maintainer B

Railroad Stockworker I
Railroad Stockworker II

Revenue Equipment Maintainer I & II
Roadcar Inspector
Signal Maintainer

Station Agent
Station Agent Non-AFC

Structure Maintainer A-H
Telephone Cable Maintainer

Telephone Maintainer
Tower Operator

Track Equipment Maintainer
Railroad Track Cleaner

Track Worker
Traffic Checker

TPPA
Turnstile Maintainer

Track Specialist
Ventilation & Drain Maintainer

TA & MABSTOA  Job Title Current 
Wage Rate

2 % Increase
Jan. 16, 2016

TA, MABSTOA and MTA Bus Members Get 2%  
Contractual Wage Boost on Jan. 16, 2016

As a result of our contractual 
agreements with the MTA for TA 
& MABSTOA members (ratified 
in May 2014) and MTA Bus Mem-
bers (ratified in November 2015) 
a 2 percent wage increase will go 
into effect on Jan. 16, 2016.  This is 
the final wage increase of the cur-
rent contracts covering the period 
of Jan. 16, 2012 to Jan. 15, 2017.

These charts show both current 
hourly wage rates for all titles at TA 
and MABSTOA (at left) and MTA 
Bus members (above).

Preparation for negotations on 
successor agreements will begin 
sometime in 2016.

Bus 
Operator

Bus 
Maintainer
Maintainer

Helper
Cleaner/

Helper
Stock

Worker
Asst. Stock

Worker

$31.7900

$33.8250

$28.6150

$26.9475

$33.3550

$29.8300

$32.42

$34.5025

$29.1875

$27.4875

$34.0225

$30.4275

MTA Bus
Job Titles

Current
Wage Rate

2% Increase
Jan. 16, 2016

14  TWU Local 100  •  Bulletin

Current Bi-weekly Dues
$28.72
$22.38
$17.12

New Rate 1/16/2016 
$29.29
$22.83
$17.46

Local 100 Members
MABSTOA/TA
F/T Traffic Checkers
P/T Traffic Checkers

One Time Dues Arrears
$0.57 (cents)
$0.45 (cents)
$0.34 (cents)

Local 100 Members
MABSTOA/TA
F/T Traffic Checkers
P/T Traffic Checkers


