## To All TA/OA Members:

## Important Information on New Pay Rate, And Resulting Dues Increase

## 2 Pay Increase Pay Effective Jan. 16, 2016

As a result of our contractual agreements with the MTA for TA & MABSTOA members a 2 percent wage increase became effective on Jan. 16, 2016. This is the final wage increase of the current contract covering the period of Jan. 16, 2012 to Jan. 15, 2017.

The chart alongside shows both current hourly wage rates for all titles at TA and MABSTOA and how the 2 percent increase raises those rates.

## **New Bi-Weekly Dues Rate**

As per the TWU Constitution and Local 100 bylaws, you will also see an increase in your union dues reflecting the same 2 percent increase as your pay hike.

The new dues rates became effective on 1/16/2016. However, the Authorities will begin deducting on pay dates of 2/10/2016 and 2/11/2016. There will be a small one-time dues arrears on the next payroll.

TA & MABSTOA Job Title	Current Wage Rate	2 % Increas Jan. 16, 201
Bus Maintainer A, B, CM, BM	\$33.8250	\$34.5025
Bus Operator	\$31.7900	\$32.4250
Cleaner/Helper OA	\$28.6150	\$29.1875
Cleaner	\$26.9475	\$27.4875
Car Inspector A&B	\$35.3200	\$36.0275
Car Maintainer Trainee	\$30.2475	\$30.8525
Collecting Agent	\$30.2375	\$30.8425
Conductor	\$29.5200	\$30.1100
Electronic Equipment Maintainer	\$34.9350	\$35.6325
Electronic Specialist @ Woodside	\$37.6900	\$38.4450
Helper (Light, Power, Signal, Tel, Mech)	\$28.6150	\$29.1875
Maintainer Helper B	\$28.6150	\$29.1875
Light Maintainer	\$33.8250	\$34.5025
Maintainer Trainee A, B, C, D	\$30.2475	\$30.8525
Mechanic Maintainer C (not in car equip)	\$33.8250	\$34.5025
Mechanic Maintainer C	\$35.3200	\$36.0275
Money Truck Operator OA (Paid as B.O.)	\$31.7900	\$32.4250
Money Truck Op. TA (Coll. Agent + \$0.75 diff)	\$31.0850	\$31.7075
Train Operator Yard	\$32.5000	\$33.1500
Train Operator Road	\$33.8250	\$34.5025
Plant & Equipment Maintainer	\$35.1400	\$35.8425
Power Cable Maintainer	\$34.7450	\$35.4400
Power Elect. Tech	\$31.0550	\$31.6750
Power Elect. Maintainer	\$35.0450	\$35.7450
Power Distribution Maintainer	\$34.0775	\$34.7600
Power Maintainer B	\$34.0775	\$34.7600
Railroad Stockworker	\$29.8300	\$30.4275
Railroad Stockworker II	\$33.3550	\$34.0225
Revenue Equipment Maintainer I & II	\$34.9350	\$35.6325
Roadcar Inspector	\$36.2325	\$36.9575
Signal Maintainer	\$34.0775	\$34.7600
Station Agent	\$29.1900	\$29.7750
Station Agent Non-AFC	\$27.8000	\$28.3550
Structure Maintainer A-H	\$33.8250	\$34.5025
Telephone Cable Maintainer	\$33.8250	\$34.5025
Telephone Maintainer	\$33.8250	\$34.5025
Tower Operator	\$31.9500	\$32.5900
Track Equipment Maintainer	\$33.8250	\$34.5025
Railroad Track Cleaner	\$28.0525	\$28.6125
Track Worker	\$30.8900	\$31.5075
Traffic Checker	\$17.0925	\$17.4350
TPPA	\$26.3675	\$26.8950
Turnstile Maintainer	\$33.8250	\$34.5025
Track Specialist	\$33.8250	\$34.5025
	φ00.0200	ψ00020

Local 100 Members	Current Bi-weekly Dues	New Rate 1/16/2016
MABSTOA/TA	\$28.72	\$29.29
F/T Traffic Checkers	\$22.38	\$22.83
P/T Traffic Checkers	\$17.12	\$17.46
	n	A
Local 100 Members	One Time Dues Arrears	
Local 100 Members MABSTOA/TA	<b>One Time Dues Arrears</b> \$0.57 (cents)	
MABSTOA/TA	\$0.57 (cents)	



